

SC No. 56/21
State v. Paras
FIR No. 84/2020

23.4.2021

(Matter taken up through video conferencing)

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Id. Chief Prosecutor for the
State.

None for the accused.

As per directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide
office order No. 2/R/RG/DHC/2021, dated 19.4.2021, matter stands
adjourned en bloc.

Let the matter be relisted on **02.6.2021**.

(SWARANA KANTA SHARMA)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
ROHINI (NORTH) : DELHI
23.4.2021 (S)