

SC No. 56/2021

State v. Paras

FIR No. 84/2020

27.9.2021

(Matter taken up through video conferencing)

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, ld. Chief Prosecutor for the State.

Accused is absent.

Sh. Monis Ahmed, ld. counsel for the accused is present through video conferencing.

Ld. counsel for the accused has moved an application seeking exemption from personal appearance of the accused on his behalf. Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, accused is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

PW- Constable Sandeep is present, but discharged unexamined since it has been pointed out that his statement under Section 161 Cr.P.C is not on record.

Let the Investigating Officer be called for the next date of hearing.

No other PW is present or served for today.

Let the matter be relisted on **02.11.2021 for appearance of the IO.**

SC No. 56/2021

State v. Paras

page no. 2 of 2

Ld. counsel for the accused prefers proceedings through video conferencing.

(SWARANA KANTA SHARMA)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
ROHINI (NORTH) : DELHI
27.9.2021 (S)