

SC No. 56/2021
State vs. Paras
FIR No. 84/2020
U/s 307/34 IPC
PS Jahangir Puri

CNR No. : DI.NT01-000952-2021

02.11.2021

Present : Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, learned Chief Prosecutor for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. Monis Ahmed, learned Counsel for the accused.

IO SI Manoj Kumar is also present.

Queries clarified from the IO SI Manoj Kumar by the learned Chief Prosecutor for the State.

Put up for PE on 08.12.2021. PWs Sh. Shekhar (sr. no. 1) and Ct. Sandeep (sr. no. 9) be summoned for the next date of hearing. Summons be also issued to MHC(M) with direction to remain present in the Court along with case property on the next date of hearing.

(SWARANA KANTA SHARMA)
Principal Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District : Rohini : Delhi/02.11.2021(D)