

SC No. 56/2021
State v. Paras
FIR No. 84/2020
PS: Jahangir Puri

25.01.2022

(Matter has been taken up through video conferencing)

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Additional PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail through video conferencing
with Id. counsel Sh. Wakib Ali. He has been identified
by his counsel.

Case is listed for recording prosecution evidence.
However, no PW is present or served for today.

Let the matter be re listed for **recording prosecution
evidence on 25.3.2022.**

(SWARANA KANTA SHARMA)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
ROHINI (NORTH) : DELHI
25.01.2022 (S)