

SC No. 56/2021
FIR No. 84/2020
PS Jahangir Puri
u/s. 307/34 IPC
State v. Paras

25.03.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused is absent.

It is 1 PM now.

PW Ct. Sandeep is present but discharged unexamined for today.

In the morning, proxy counsel for accused was present with an application seeking exemption on behalf of accused but he was not an authorized counsel having vakalatnama on record, therefore, the matter was deferred so that the counsel holding vakalatnama may come and press the application.

Complainant Shekhar was not present in the morning and he has appeared later alongwith his counsel Sh. Vimlesh Kumar. In the meantime, the proxy counsel for accused has also left the court and now nobody is there for accused.

In any case, the matter be taken up in the post-lunch session inasmuch as representation was there in the morning on behalf of accused.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)

25.03.2022 (at 3.15 PM)

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused is absent.

Complainant Shekhar with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vimlesh Kumar.

Bail bonds of accused Paras are cancelled and surety bonds are forfeited. Instead of NBWs of accused Paras which is required otherwise, a B/W of Rs.5,000/- be issued with notice u/s.446 Cr.P.C. to his surety for the next date of hearing.

List on 20.04.2022 for further proceedings.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)