

SC No. 56/2021
State vs. Paras
FIR No. 84/2020
U/s 307/34 IPC
PS Jahangir Puri

CNR No. DLNT01-000952-2021

31.05.2022

Present : Sh. H.K. Nar, learned Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. Yogender Singh Chaudhary, learned Counsel for the accused.

PW3 Sh. Shekhar, PW4 Ms. Anjali and PW5 Sh. Rahul are also present, examined and discharged.

Put up for further PE on 02.08.2022. PWs as mentioned at serial no. 9 to 10 be summoned for their evidence on the next date of hearing. Summons be also issued to IO and MHC(M).

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/31.05.2022(D)