

SC No. 56/2021
State vs. Paras
FIR No. 84/2020
U/s 307/34 IPC
PS Jahangir Puri

CNR No. DLNT01-000952-2021

03.09.2022

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, learned Chief Prosecutor for the State.

Ms. Hema Goel, learned Counsel for the complainant.

Accused is present on bail.

IO SI Sapan is produced in JC.

At this stage, accused prays that legal aid Counsel may be provided to him as he is not in a position to engage private Counsel.

Heard.

Accordingly, Sh. Yashvir Singh, Adv. Who is present in the Court today is appointed as legal aid Counsel for the accused. A copy of this order be sent to DLSA, North District, Delhi.

IO/Inspector Manoj Kumar has sent request seeking exemption from personal appearance stating therein that he is suffering from fever and body ache.

Allowed.

PW6 Smt. Maya and PW7 HC Sandeep are also present.

Examination in chief of PW6 Smt. Maya is recorded. Cross examination of PW6 is deferred on the request of learned Counsel for the accused as he has been engaged today only.

PW7 HC Sandeep is examined and discharged.

Put up for cross examination of PW6 and for further PE on 09.11.2022. PWs be summoned accordingly. Summons be also issued to IO and MHC(M).

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.09.2022(D)