

SC No. 56/2021
State vs. Paras
FIR No. 84/2020
U/s 307/34 IPC
PS Jahangir Puri

06.07.2023

Present : Sh. Himanshu Garg, learned Addl. PP (substitute)
for the State.

Accused on bail.

Sh. Rakesh i.e. surety of the accused intermittently
moved an application for withdrawal of surety.

Learned presiding officer is on leave today.

As per instructions, put for consideration on
28.07.2023.

Reader
to learned Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.07.2023

06.07.2023 (11.30 am)

At this stage Sh. Ashish Tilwani, Ld. Counsel for the
surety Sh. Rakesh has appeared. He has been apprised of the
order and next date of hearing.

As per instructions, put up for consideration on the
date already fixed on 28.07.2023.

Reader
to learned Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.07.2023