

SC No. 56/2021
State vs. Paras
FIR No. 84/2020
U/s 307/34 IPC
PS Jahangir Puri

01.09.2023

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Surety Rakesh Kumar of the accused is also present.

An application moved by the surety Rakesh Kumar for withdrawal of surety is listed for hearing today. However, on the request of accused as his Counsel is not present as the Advocates are abstaining from work today, matter is adjourned for disposal of the application moved by the surety, on **16.09.2023** with the direction to the accused to ensure that afresh surety bond is presented on the said date.

IO SI Manoj Kumar has sent request seeking exemption from personal appearance for today only as he is deputed in arrangements of G-20 Summit. He be summoned again for the next date of hearing

PW11 Harphool Meena, the then HC and PW12 Sapan, the then SI are also present (in judicial custody).

Examination in chief of PW11 is partly recorded. Further examination in chief of PW11 is deferred for want of case properties.

Examination in chief of PW12 is recorded. Cross examination of PW12 is deferred on the request of the accused as the Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Contd.....

Put up for further examinations of PW11 & PW12,
on **27.09.2023**. MHC(M) be also summoned.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts,
Delhi/01.09.2023