

CNR No. DLNT01-000952-2021
SC No. 56/2021
State Vs. Paras
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s 307/34 IPC
FIR No. 84/2020

27.09.2023

Present : Mr. Gyaneshwar Mishra, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute)
for the State.

Accused Paras produced from JC (in JC in some
other case, but on bail in this case), with counsel Mr.
Sarthak Tomar.

File perused. IO SI Manoj Kumar has sent a request.
Summon him again.

PW 11 and PW 12 were to appear today from JC,
but an oral report has been received from Superintendent Jail
concerned that both the said witnesses have since been released
from jail (in whatever case there were lodged in JC). Summon
PW 11 and PW 12 for the next date of hearing for their
examination and cross-examination.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar - surety of accused Paras is
present and he has already moved an application for discharging
him as surety of accused Paras.

In view of the submissions made, the application is
allowed. Bail bond of accused Paras is cancelled. Surety Rakesh
Kumar is discharged. Documents of surety Rakesh Kumar, if
any, placed on record, be returned to him against due receipt.
Accused Paras is taken into custody in this case also.

Matter be listed for PE on 27.10.2023. MHC(M) be

also summoned along with case property, for next date of hearing.

(SEEMA MAINI)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
27.09.2023