

CNR No. DLNT-01-000952-2021

SC No. 56/2021

FIR No. 84/2020

State Vs. Paras

PS : Jahangir Puri

U/s 307/34 IPC

24.01.2024

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail, with Sh. Sagar, proxy  
counsel for Sh. Sarthak Tomar, counsel for the  
accused.

An adjournment is sought for on behalf of the  
accused as the main counsel is not available today.

As prayed, matter be listed for final arguments, on  
06.03.2024.

(Seema Maini)

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District, Rohini, Delhi/24.01.2024