

CNR No. DLNT-01-000952-2021

SC No. 56/2021

FIR No. 84/2020

State Vs. Paras

PS : Jahangir Puri

U/s 307/34 IPC

06.03.2024

Present : None for the State.

Accused is absent.

Sh. Sarthak Tommar, counsel for the accused.

Ld. Counsel has moved an application, intimating to the court that the accused has since been arrested in case FIR no. 15/2024 U/s 25 of Arms Act, PS Tilak Marg, and is presently lodged in jail.

Production warrants be issued to the Superintendent Jail concerned to produce the accused for the next date of hearing.

Matter be listed for appearance and further proceedings, on 19.03.2024.

(Seema Maini)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini, Delhi/06.03.2024