

CNR No. DLNT01-000952-2021

SC No. 56/2021

State vs. Paras

FIR No.84/2020

PS: Jahangir Puri

U/s 307/34 IPC

30.08.2024

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail, with Ld. Counsel

Sh. Suresh Tomar.

Ld. Counsel for the accused has stated that he is not prepared for extending arguments and seeks time for the same.

As prayed, put up for arguments on 12.09.2024.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)

Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.08.2024