

CNR No. DLNT01-005158-2022
SC No.468/2022
State vs. Brijesh @ Tinda
FIR No.138/2022
PS: Bhalswa Dairy
U/s 307/34 IPC

09.09.2024

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused is absent.

Several calls have been made since morning, but accused Brijesh @ Tinda has not entered an appearance.

Accordingly, Bail Bond of accused is forfeited.

Issue NBWs against the accused and notice to his surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C. for the next date of hearing.

IO ASI Raj Kumar is present. He is discharged unexamined for today.

Put up for appearance and further proceedings, on
15.10.2024.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.09.2024