

CNR No. DLNT01-000952-2021

SC No. 56/2021

State Vs. Paras

PS Jahangir Puri

FIR No. 84/2020

u/s 307/34 IPC

12.09.2024

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for
the State.

Accused Paras on bail.

Once again adjournment is sought by the accused
with the submissions that his counsel Sh. Suresh Tomar is not
available today.

Perusal of the record shows that several
adjournments have already been granted.

In the interest of justice, one last and final
opportunity is granted to the accused to ensure the presence of
his counsel.

Matter be listed for arguments on 23.09.2024.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
12.09.2024