

CNR No. DLNT01-000952-2021

SC No.56/2021

State Vs. Paras

FIR No.84/2020

PS: Jahangir Puri

U/s 307/34 IPC

05.12.2024

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Mr. Sarthak Tomar, Id. Counsel for accused.

During the course of final arguments, it is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that patient/injured had undergone surgery at Lok Nayak Hospital and said witness/ doctor has not been arrayed in the list of prosecution witnesses.

At this stage, an application under Section 311 Cr.P.C. (now 348 BNSS) has been moved by Ld. Addl. PP for the State, to summon Dr. Amit, Dr. Archana, Dr. Abhishek, Dr. Shivam and Dr. Mallika, from Lok Nayak Hospital, as prosecution witness. Copy of the application is supplied to Id. Counsel for accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks sometime to file the reply to the application.

Notice be issued to IO Inspector Manoj Kumar as well as to SHO concerned, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application under Section 311 Cr.P.C. (now 348 BNSS) on **15.01.2025**.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.12.2024