

CNR No. DLNT01-000952-2021
SC No. 56/2021
State Vs. Paras
PS Jahangir Puri
FIR No.84/2020

20.02.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Paras absent.

Ld. Presiding Officer has attained superannuation on 31.01.2025 and new Presiding Officer has yet not been appointed. NBW issued against accused and notice to his surety received back unexecuted.

Inspector Manoj Kumar has sent a request.

Matter be listed on 11.03.2025 for proper order.

Reader in the court of
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
20.02.2025