

CNR No. DLNT01-005158-2022
SC No. 468/2022
IA NO. 3/2025
STATE Vs. BRIJESH @ TINDA
FIR No. 138/2022
PS: Bhalswa Dairy
U/s 307/34 IPC

09.10.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in J/C.

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Ld. LAC for the accused.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave (F/N)
today.

No PW is present today.

As per direction, put up for the purpose already fixed
on 27.11.2025.

Reader in the Court of
Ld.Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.10.2025(d)