

CNR No. DLNT01-002259-2024
SC No. 104/2024
STATE Vs. AZEEM
FIR No. 241/2023
PS Bhalswa Dairy

27.03.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Azeem present on bail with Ld. Counsel

Sh. R.K. Mishra.

Statement u/s 313 Cr.PC of accused Azeem has been recorded separately. Provisions of Section 313(5) Cr.PC, have been complied with. Accused has chosen not to lead any defence evidence. Defence evidence accordingly stands closed.

Arguments heard.

Put up for judgment on **30.03.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
27.03.2026 (dv)