

CNR No. DLNT01-000952-2021

SC No. 56/2021

STATE Vs. PARAS

FIR No. 84/2020

PS Jahangir Puri

27.03.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.Suresh Tomar.

Sh. R.P. Pandey, Record Clerk, Lok Nayak Hospital, Delhi, is present. Ld. Addl. PP for the State, however, has pointed out that PWs Dr. Archana and Dr. Amit Kumar have left the services of LNJP Hospital. Sh. R.P. Pandey has filed the first pages of copies of the bio-datas submitted in hospital by the aforesaid doctors

Let the both the aforesaid witnesses/doctors be summoned from the addresses furnished today.

Put up for entire remaining PE on **07.05.2026**.
Remaining PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing.
MHC(M) be also summoned.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
27.03.2026 (dv)